Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:

Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control committee- nomination

thereof.

Reference:

General Administration Department U.O GAD-No.

ADM/189/2021-09-GAD Dated 07.07.2021

Government Order No.:

80 - JK (FST) of 2021

Dated: 09.07.2021

Pursuant to the Notification F.No.C-603/J&K-PCC/Legal-2021 dated 25.03.2021, issued by the Central Pollution Control Board in terms of Section - 4, clause (4) of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Section 6 of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, following are hereby nominated as Chairman and Member Secretary of Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee with effect from 25.03.2021 for carrying out and discharging their day to day business/functions/duties under the said Acts(s):

S.No	Name of the Officer	Status
1	Mr. Suresh Chugh, IFS	Chairman
2	Mr. B.M Sharma, IFS	Member Secretary

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to Government

No: FST-ADM/10/2021-02-Forest Department

Dated: 09.07.2021

Copy to the -

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department, J&K.
- Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, GOI, New Delhi.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, J&K, Jammu.
- Chairman, Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee.
- All HoDs, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department.
- Member Secretary, Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee.
- 10. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 11. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 13. Government Order File (w.2.s.c)/Stock file/ I/c Website

Deputy Secretary to Government